E	in this information to ident	ifu your agos						
	ited States Bankruptcy Court							
	ORTHERN DISTRICT OF CAL							
Case number (if known)		Chapter 11	☐ Check if this an amended filing					
V (	Official Form 201  Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy  4/16  If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.  1. Debtor's name  Sterling Peak, LLC							
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	Sterling Peak, LLC						
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names							
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	81-1497267						
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailin busine	g address, if different from principal place of ess				
		6840 Via Del Oro, #225 San Jose, CA 95119						

Case: 16-53243 Doc# 1 Filed: 11/15/16 Entered: 11/15/16 16:48:04 Page 1 of 16 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Santa Clara

County

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

place of business

Location of principal assets, if different from principal

Debt	or Sterling Peak, LLC Name	Case number (if known)					
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Single Asset Real E☐ Railroad (as defined☐ Stockbroker (as def☐ Commodity Broker	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C state (as defined in 11 U. d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(5 (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781	S.C. § 101(51B))  (3A)) (3 101(6))			
		☐ Investment compan	s described in 26 U.S.C. y, including hedge fund o (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	r pooled investment vehicle (a	as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)		
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor.  See <a href="http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes">http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes</a> .					
		5313					
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one:  Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate nor are less than \$2,566,05. The debtor is a small b business debtor, attach statement, and federal procedure in 11 U.S.C. A plan is being filed wit Acceptances of the pla accordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is required Exchange Commission attachment to Voluntar (Official Form 201A) wi	so (amount subject to adjustments debtor as defined in 1 in the most recent balance sheet income tax return or if all of the § 1116(1)(B).  In this petition.  In were solicited prepetition fro S.C. § 1126(b).  It of file periodic reports (for example according to § 13 or 15(d) of the petition for Non-Individuals of the this form.	excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) ent on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).  1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small et, statement of operations, cash-flow ese documents do not exist, follow the  In one or more classes of creditors, in  Imple, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the eiling for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11  Intrividual Control of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
		— Ghaptor 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number		
		District		When	Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship		
		District		When	Case number, if known		

Debtor

Deb	Sterling Peak, LLC	;			Case number (if known				
	Name								
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Chec	Check all that apply:						
			Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediate preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
			A bankrupto	cy case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No	0						
r	real property or personal property that needs	□ Ye	es. Answer	below for each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why do	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)			
			•	ses or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.			
			_		ecured or protected from the weather.				
			☐ It inc	cludes perishable good	·	or lose value without attention (for example,			
			☐ Othe	•	modi, daily, produce, or occurrior rolated	· ,			
				is the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the p	roperty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrativ	ve information	on					
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one						
	available funds	·	_		stribution to unsecured creditors.				
					enses are paid, no funds will be available to	a unacquired are ditore			
			☐ Alter al	ny administrative expe	enses are paid, no lunds will be available to	o unsecurea creators.			
14.	Estimated number of	<b>■</b> 1-	49		<b>1</b> ,000-5,000	<b>2</b> 5,001-50,000			
	creditors	<b>□</b> 50	)-99		<b>5001-10,000</b>	<b>5</b> 0,001-100,000			
			0-199		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		<b>□</b> 20	00-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$c	) - \$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			50,001 - \$100	0,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			00,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$5	500,001 - \$1	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities		) - \$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			50,001 - \$10	0,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			00,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$5	500,001 - \$1	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Debtor	Sterling Peak, LLC	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

74165

Bar number and State

**WARNING** -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on November 15, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Lori Greymont	Lori Greymont
Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
Title Managing Member	

18. Signature of attorney

/s/ David A. B	oone	Da	e November 15, 2016				
Signature of attorney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY				
David A. Boo	ne						
Printed name							
Law Offices of David A. Boone							
Firm name							
1611 The Alar	meda						
San Jose, CA	95126						
Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code						
Contact phone	408-291-6000	Email address					

Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Debtor name Sterling Peak, LLC					
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	☐ Check if this	is an		
Case number (if known):		amended filin	ıg		

## Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Alameda Municipal Power P.O. Box 511427 Los Angeles, CA 90051-7982		Services Rendered				\$50.81	
Bjork Construction Co., Inc. 4420 Enterprise Street Fremont, CA 94538		Services Rendered				\$9,240.00	
Central Coast Engineers, Inc. P.O. Box 2503 Salinas, CA 93902		Services Rendered				\$3,650.00	
City of San Jose 200 East Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113-1905		Services Rendered				\$1,747.19	
Diamond Fence Co., Inc. 15466 Los Gatos Blvd. #109-147 Los Gatos, CA 95032		Services Rendered				\$212.50	
Greenwaste Recovery 1500 Berger Drive San Jose, CA 95112		Services Rendered				\$496.89	
Guy Blume 3014 Bayview Dr. Alameda, CA 94501-6305						\$18,757.00	
HomeGuard Incorporated 510 Madera Avenue San Jose, CA 95112		Services Rendered				\$720.00	

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

page 1

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

Debtor Sterling Peak, LLC

Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount		nt and deduction for
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Jill McGovern Assoc Design Consultants 14808 Goldcone Drive Grass Valley, CA 95949		Services Rendered				\$5,000.00
Jorge Brasil 1380 E. Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95116						\$12,050.00
Live Wire Electric Services, Inc. 21970 Fortini Road San Jose, CA 95120						\$8,380.06
Lourenco Construction 1881 Nobili Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95051		Services Rendered				\$9,250.00
Maximum Construction, Inc. 2124 Toryglen Way San Jose, CA 95121		Services Rendered				\$36,752.69
PG&E Box 997300 Sacramento, CA 95899-7300		Services Rendered				\$176.73
San Jose Water Company 110 W. Taylor Street San Jose, CA 95196		Services Rendered				\$46.98
San Lorenzo Valley Water Districr 13060 CA-9 Boulder Creek, CA 95006		Services Rendered				\$638.95
Saratoga Builder 1610 Dell Avenue, Unit N Campbell, CA 95008		Services Rendered				\$7,500.00
Smart Roots Landscape and Gardening 20 Alexander Avenue San Jose, CA 95116-1801		Services Rendered				\$2,825.00
Todd Rothbard, Attorney at Law 100 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 200 Santa Clara, CA 95051		Services Rendered				\$5,030.00

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

page 2

Debtor Sterling Peak, LLC Case number (if known)
Name

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amou claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deductivalue of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		nt and deduction for
World Class Drywall, Inc.		Services Rendered		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	\$4,160.00
810 Diana Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037		rendered				

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

Best Case Bankruptcy

page 3

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

## **UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT** NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re	Sterling Peak, LLC	Case No.						
	Debtor(s	/						
	CREDITOR MATRIX COVER SHEET							
-	lete and current names and addre	itor Mailing Matrix, consisting of <u>5</u> sheets, contains the correct, sees of all priority, secured and unsecured creditors listed in debtor's the Clerk's promulgated requirements.						
DATE	ED: November 15, 2016							
		/s/ David A. Boone						
		Signature of Debtor's Attorney or Pro Per Debtor						

Alameda County Tax Collector 1221 Oak Street Oakland, CA 94612

Alameda Municipal Power P.O. Box 511427 Los Angeles, CA 90051-7982

Arch Loans SPE, LLC 567 San NIcholas Dr., Ste 280 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Bjork Construction Co., Inc. 4420 Enterprise Street Fremont, CA 94538

Board of Equalization, State of CA Acct Analysis Ctrl Sec MIC: 29 P.O. Box 92879 Sacramento, CA 94279-0029

Central Coast Engineers, Inc. P.O. Box 2503 Salinas, CA 93902

City of San Jose 200 East Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113-1905

CSC Lawyers Incorporating Service 2711 Centerville Rd Ste 400 Wilmington, DE 19808

Case: 16-53243 Doc# 1 Filed: 11/15/16 Entered: 11/15/16 16:48:04 Page 9 of 16

Diamond Fence Co., Inc. 15466 Los Gatos Blvd. #109-147 Los Gatos, CA 95032

Franchise Tax Board Special Procedures PO Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812

Greenwaste Recovery 1500 Berger Drive San Jose, CA 95112

Guy Blume 3014 Bayview Dr. Alameda, CA 94501-6305

HomeGuard Incorporated 510 Madera Avenue San Jose, CA 95112

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Jill McGovern Assoc Design Consultants 14808 Goldcone Drive Grass Valley, CA 95949

Jorge Brasil 1380 E. Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95116

Linda Scherer 305 Vinyard Town Center @228 Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Live Wire Electric Services, Inc. 21970 Fortini Road San Jose, CA 95120

Lourenco Construction 1881 Nobili Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95051

Maximum Construction, Inc. 2124 Toryglen Way San Jose, CA 95121

NPI Debt Fund, LP 3412 Via Oporto, Ste 201 Newport Beach, CA 92663

PG&E Box 997300 Sacramento, CA 95899-7300

San Jose Water Company 110 W. Taylor Street San Jose, CA 95196

San Lorenzo Valley Water Districr 13060 CA-9 Boulder Creek, CA 95006

Santa Clara Co. Tax Collector 70 W. Hedding St. San Jose, CA 95110

Santa Cruz County Tax Collector County Government Center Room 150 Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Saratoga Builder 1610 Dell Avenue, Unit N Campbell, CA 95008

Smart Roots Landscape and Gardening 20 Alexander Avenue San Jose, CA 95116-1801

State of California - EDD Bankruptcy Unit - MIC 92E PO Box 826880 Sacramento, CA 94280

Todd Rothbard, Attorney at Law 100 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 200 Santa Clara, CA 95051

Tracey T Coveyou 3412 VIa Oporto, Suite 201 Newport Beach, CA 92663

U.S. Attorney General Civil Trial Sec. Western PO Box 683 Ben Franklin Washington, DC 20044

United States Attorney's Office Attn: Chief Tax Division 450 Golden Gate Ave. 10th San Francisco, CA 94102

World Class Drywall, Inc. 810 Diana Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037

# United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of California

In re Sterling Peak, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CORPORATE (	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RUL	F 7007 1)	
CORTORATE	WILENSTIN STATEMENT (REE	L 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Proce recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>Sterling</u> (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, o	<b>Peak</b> , <b>LLC</b> in the above captioned ac governmental unit, that directly or incompared to the control of the co	tion, certif lirectly ow	ies that the following is a n(s) 10% or more of any
■ None [ <i>Check if applicable</i> ]			
November 15, 2016	/s/ David A. Boone		
Date	David A. Boone 74165		
	Signature of Attorney or Litigant		
	Counsel for Sterling Peak, LLC Law Offices of David A. Boone		
	1611 The Alameda		
	San Jose, CA 95126		
	408-291-6000 Fax:408-291-6016		

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Case: 16-53243 Doc# 1 Filed: 11/15/16 Entered: 11/15/16 16:48:04 Page 14 of 16

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of California

In re Sterling Peak, LLC	Sterling Peak, LLC Debtor(s)		11
STATEMENT R	EGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIG	N AND FI	LE PETITION

I, Lori Greymont, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of Sterling Peak, LLC, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of November , 20 16 .

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ David A. Boone 74165, attorney and the law firm of Law Offices of David A. Boone to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Date	November 15, 2016	Signed	/s/ Lori Greymont
		Lori Greymont	

### Resolution of Board of Directors of Sterling Peak, LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Lori Greymont, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ David A. Boone 74165, attorney and the law firm of Law Offices of David A. Boone to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	November 15, 2016	Signed /s/ Lori Greymont
_		
Date		Signed